listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares. Further announcement will be made

by the Company upon completion of the Placing and the Subscription.

General Mandate to issue the Placing Shares

The allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares is not subject to Shareholders’ approval.

The Subscription Shares will be issued under the General Mandate granted to the Directors at

the annual general meeting of the Company held on 16 May 2014, subject to the limit up to

640,000,000 Shares (representing 20% of the aggregate nominal amount of the share capital of the

Company in issue on that date). 160,000,000 Shares had been allotted and issued under the General

Mandate and 480,000,000 new Shares are available to be allotted and issued under the General

Mandate as at the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement.

8

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The changes of the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Placing and the Subscription

are as follows:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
Number of

Shares held

Number of

Shares held

Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. %

The Subscriber (note) 969,872,000 28.87 969,872,000 25.26

Strong Light (note) 250,000,000 7.44 250,000,000 6.51

The Placees – – 480,000,000 12.50

Public 2,140,128,000 63.69 2,140,128,000 55.73

Total 3,360,000,000 100.00 3,840,000,000 100.00

Note:

Each of the Subscriber and Strong Light is legally and beneficially owned as to 50% by Mr. Wong Kwan Mo, the chairman and

an executive Director, and as to 50% by Ms. Lau Lan Ying, the chief executive officer and an executive Director. Mr. Wong

Kwan Mo is the spouse of Ms. Lau Lan Ying. Each of Mr. Wong Kwan Mo and Ms. Lau Lan Ying is deemed to be interested

in an aggregate of 1,219,872,000 Shares, being the sum of 969,872,000 Shares held by the Subscriber and 250,000,000 Shares

held by Strong Light.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in (i) the operation of a chain of Chinese restaurants in Hong Kong; (ii)